Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Barr-Reeve girls volleyball team on winning the Indiana High School Athletic Association Class A State Championship.

Lindauer

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20192832 HC 1018/DI 133 First Regular Session of the 121st General Assembly (2019)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the 1 Barr-Reeve girls volleyball team on winning the Indiana High 2 School Athletic Association Class A State Championship. 3 4 Whereas, The Barr-Reeve High School girls volleyball team won the 2018 Indiana High School Athletic Association State 5 Championship on November 3, 2018, at Ball State University's 6 Worthen Arena in Muncie. Indiana: 7 8 Whereas, The Lady Vikings volleyball team claimed their second Class A State Championship since 2013; 9 Whereas, The Lady Vikings concluded their season with a 10 34-5 record by defeating Pioneer Junior-Senior High School 11 for the championship; 12 Whereas, The Lady Vikings overcame a late two-point deficit 13 in the fourth set to secure a 3-1 victory in the championship 14 15 match; Whereas, The members of the Barr-Reeve 2018 championship 16 team were: Hailey Raber, Addison Ainscough, Sarah Graber, 17 Anna Ballengee, Hannah Graber, Makayla Graber, Kara 18 Hughes, Jasye Thompson, Kaylynn Wagler, Alexis Traylor, 19 Marissa Helms. Hunter Emmons. and Corrine Corbin: 20 21 Whereas, Varsity Coach Amber DeCoursey and Varsity Assistant Jenna Knepp worked tirelessly to lead these 22 accomplished athletes to victory; 23

24 Whereas, Additional contributors to this outstanding team



2019

HC 1018/DI 133

1	were Jr. Varsity Coach Remington Graber and managers:
2	Chloe Graber, Drew Graber, Jennica Helms, Adrianna
3	Martinez, Maggie Miller, Haileigh Nonte, Regina Torres, and
4	Paige Wortham; and
5	Whereas, It is appropriate to recognize the Barr-Reeve girls
6	volleyball team on their State Championship title: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
8	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
9	the Senate concurring:
10	
10	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes
11	the Barr-Reeve girls volleyball team for winning the Indiana
11	the Barr-Reeve girls volleyball team for winning the Indiana
11 12	the Barr-Reeve girls volleyball team for winning the Indiana High School Athletic Association Class A State Championship
11 12 13	the Barr-Reeve girls volleyball team for winning the Indiana High School Athletic Association Class A State Championship on November 3, 2018.
11 12 13 14	the Barr-Reeve girls volleyball team for winning the Indiana High School Athletic Association Class A State Championship on November 3, 2018. SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of

